Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

Article 3(1)

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Legislation	Provision	Amendment
Parliamentary Commissioner Act 1967(1)	Schedule 2	Omit "National Endowment for Science, Technology and the Arts".
House of Commons Disqualification Act 1975(2)	Part III of Schedule 1	Omit the entry relating to the Chairman and other members of the National Endowment for Science, Technology and the Arts.
Northern Ireland Assembly Disqualification Act 1975(3)	Part III of Schedule 1	Omit the entry relating to the Chairman and other members of the National Endowment for Science, Technology and the Arts.
Finance Act 1982(4)	Section 129(1)	Omit "or to the National Endowment for Science, Technology and the Arts".
Inheritance Tax Act 1984(5)	Schedule 3	Omit "The National Endowment for Science, Technology and the Arts".
Finance Act 1986(6)	Section 90(7)	Omit paragraph (e) and the preceding "or".
Taxation of Chargeable Gains Act 1992(7)	Section 271(7)	After "Historic Buildings and Monuments Commission for England" insert "and". Omit "and the National
		Endowment for Science, Technology and the Arts".
National Lottery etc Act 1993(8)	Section 22	For subsection (4) substitute - "(4) This section has effect subject to section 25 of the Horserace Betting and Olympic Lottery Act 2004."

^{(1) 1967} c.13: the new Schedule 2 was inserted in 1967 c.13 by the Parliamentary Commissioner Order 2011 (S.I. 2011/751).

^{(2) 1975} c.24: the relevant entry in Part III of Schedule 1 was inserted by the National Lottery Act 1998 (c.22) sections 16(2), 27(4) and Schedule 4 paragraph 10(1).

^{(3) 1975} c.25: the relevant entry in Part III of Schedule 1 was inserted by the National Lottery Act 1998 sections 16(2), 27(4) and Schedule 4 paragraph 10(2).

^{(4) 1982} c.39: the relevant words were inserted in section 129(1) by the National Lottery Act 1998 sections 24(4) and 27(4).

^{(5) 1984} c.51: the relevant words were inserted in Schedule 3 by the National Lottery Act 1998 section 24(3).

^{(6) 1986} c.41: paragraph (e) was inserted in section 90(7) by the National Lottery Act 1998 section 24(5).

⁽⁷⁾

¹⁹⁹² c.12: the words were inserted in section 271(7) by the National Lottery Act 1998 section 24(2). 1993 c.39: section 22(4) was amended by sections 19(7) and 27(4) of the National Lottery Act 1998 and takes effect subject to section 25 of the Horserace Betting and Olympic Lottery Act 2004 (c.25). (8)

Legislation	Provision	Amendment
National Lottery Act 1998(9)	Part II	Omit Part II (including Schedule 4).
Freedom of Information Act 2000(10)	Part VI of Schedule 1	Omit the entry relating to the National Endowment for Science, Technology and the Arts.
Finance Act 2003(11)	Section 69	Omit paragraph (b).
Income Tax (Trading and Other Income) Act 2005(12)	Section 108(4)	Omit paragraph (e).
	Section 620(5)	In the definition of "charity" – (a) insert "and" after paragraph (a); and (b) omit paragraph (c) and the preceding "and".
	Section 628(6)	In the definition of "charity" – (a) insert "and" after paragraph (a); and (b) omit paragraph (c) and the preceding "and".
National Endowment for Science, Technology and the Arts (Increase of Endowment) Order 2006(13)		Revoke.
Income Tax Act 2007(14)	Section 430(1)	Insert "and" after paragraph (a). Omit paragraph (c) and the preceding "and".
	Section 446	Insert "and" after paragraph (a). Omit paragraph (c) and the preceding "and".
Corporation Tax Act 2009(15)	Section 105(4)	Insert "and" after paragraph (a).
		Omit paragraph (c) and the preceding "and".

^{(9) 1998} c.22.
(10) 2000 c.36.
(11) 2003 c.14.
(12) 2005 c.5: the relevant words in sections 620(5) and 628(6) were amended by the Income Tax Act 2007 (c.3).
(13) S.I. 2006/396.
(14) 2007 c.3.
(15) 2009 c.4.

Legislation	Provision	Amendment
Corporation Tax Act 2010(16)	Section 202	Insert "or" at the end of paragraph (c).
		Omit paragraph (e) and the preceding "or".
	Section 217	Insert "or" after paragraph (b). Omit paragraph (d) and the preceding "or".
	Section 468	Insert "and" after paragraph (c).
		Omit paragraph (e) and the preceding "and".